NORTH SHORE SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING March 5, 2019 CENTRAL OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM

- 8:00 A.M. I EXECUTIVE SESSION
 It is anticipated that the Board will convene an executive session to discuss matters leading to the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, dismissal, or removal of a particular person or persons

 ACTION II BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education of the North Shore Central
- ACTION II BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education of the North Shore Central School District accepts the resignation for purposes of retirement of Edward Corona, from the position of mathematics teacher, effective June 30, 2019.
- ACTION III BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education of the North Shore Central School District approves the terms and conditions of a Stipulation of Settlement resolving a dispute with employee #00154; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Board President is authorized to sign said Stipulation on the Board's behalf.
- ACTION IV BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education of the North Shore Central School District appoints Edward Corona, to the position of Head Coach of the High School Boys' Spring Track Team.

ACTION V ADJOURNMENT